# Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Recommendations

**Faculty Senate** 

12-12-1991

SR-91-92-60 (SF)

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_recommendations

#### **Recommended** Citation

Marshall University, "SR-91-92-60 (SF)" (1991). *Recommendations*. 1301. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_recommendations/1301

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Recommendations by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

### FACULTY SENATE Recommendation (from the Senate Floor)

# SR-91-92-60 (SF)

WHEREAS, the president and faculty of Marshall University have designated rural health care as a possible center of excellence, and

WHEREAS, meeting this initiative will require a combination of education, research, and service, and

WHEREAS, excellence in these areas requires adequate library facilities, classrooms, laboratories and offices, and

WHEREAS, two of the facilities for these programs, the Medical Education Building and Health Sciences Library, have been suffering from water infiltration for some time, and

WHEREAS, the repair of these facilities has been ignored to the point that the educational, research and service missions of students and faculty have been hampered;

**THEREFORE**, be it resolved that the faculty are deeply disappointed that these facilities continue to be neglected, and that

The maintenance of academic facilities, and thereby, the uninterrupted continuation of the teaching and research activities of the institution, should not be deferred in favor of other projects."

# FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:

APPROVED BY SENATE: Kohech Saurey	DATE: ۲۵ - ۲۵ - ۹۱
// DISAPPROVED BY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	
APPROVED:	DATE: 1/2019-
DISAPPROVED:	DATE:

SR-91-92-60 (SF)

	 <b></b>	·····
······	 	
	 ······	

SR-91-92-60 (SF)